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Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2009-0638

CANCELLED 
February 6, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
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 INTRODUCTION 
 

This tariff applies to the Company's resale and facilities-based offering of local exchange 
telecommunications services, upon receiving a customer request for service, within the 
State of Missouri in the exchanges served by and as listed in the tariffs of Southwestern 
Bell Telephone Company ("SWBT"), CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC ("CenturyTel") and 
Sprint Missouri, Inc. ("Sprint"). 
 
All Services in this tariff are grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 
Services are not available for new installations. 

 

(N) 

(N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0137

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2019 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2020-0004
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 SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 

All Services listed in this Section are grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. Services are not available for new installations. 

 

5.1 General 

 

Local exchange service is offered to business and residential Customers on a presubscription 

basis from equal access originating end offices only. Usage rates, per call charges and monthly 

fees may apply. In addition, applicable Service Order and other non-recurring charges may apply. 

Call timing is defined in the description for each service. Service is available 24 hours a day, 7 

days a week. Service is available where technically feasible and where facilities permit. 

 

Local Exchange services cannot be used to originate calls to caller-paid information services 

(e.g., 900, 976) provided by other companies. Calls to those numbers and other numbers used for 

caller-paid information services will be blocked by the Company switch.  

 

 

5.2 Call Timing for Usage Sensitive Services 
 

Where charges for a service are specified based on the duration of use, such as the duration of a 

telephone call, the following rules apply: 

 

5.1.1 Calls are measured in durational increments identified for each service. All calls that are 

fractions of a measurement increment are rounded-up to the next whole unit. 

 

5.1.2 Timing on completed calls begins when the call is answered by the called party. 

Answering is determined by hardware answer supervision in all cases where this 

signaling is provided by the terminating local carrier and any intermediate carrier(s). 

 

5.1.3 Timing terminates on all calls when the calling party hangs up or the Company's network 

receives an off-hook signal from the terminating carrier. 

 

5.1.4 Calls originating in one time period and terminating in another will be billed in 

proportion to the rates in effect during different segments of the call. 

 

5.1.5 All times refer to local time. 

 

(N) 

(N) 
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Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0137
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Service Commission 
JC-2020-0004
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SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.) 
 
5.7 ACN DigitalTalk Express Dedicated Basic Fax Line  
 

ACN DigitalTalk Express Dedicated Basic Fax Line is a business fax service that provides customers 
with unlimited local1 and 300 minutes of long distance calls within US and Canada. This service is 
only available to customers also subscribed to ACN DigitalTalk Express2 and is intended only for fax 
use.  

 
5.7.1 Service Features 

 
ACN DigitalTalk Express Dedicated Basic Fax Line includes the following features:  

 
 Unlimited local calls.1 

 
 300 minutes of long distance calls within the United States and Canada.  

 
5.7.2 Rates and Charges  

 
Non-Recurring Charge: $0.00 
  
Monthly Recurring Charge: $30.00 
  
Long Distance Usage (U.S. and Canada), 
 above 300 minutes, per minute: 

 
$0.05 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 Any business local calling plan is strictly for typical business applications and is subject to the 

following restrictions: no unlimited local plan shall be used in connection with auto-dialers, fax 
blasting, or similar activities. If the Company determines that the usage is inconsistent with the usage 
restrictions described herein, the Company may take immediate action to enforce the restrictions, 
including, but not limited to service suspension. 

 
2 ACN Digital Talk Express is an unregulated VoIP service offered by ACN’s affiliate, ACN Digital 

Phone Service. 
 
 

(N) 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 

(N) 
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July 21, 2013 

Missouri Public  
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SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.) 

 

5.8 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont’d.) 
 

5.8.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.) 
 

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges 
 

Local Service,   
 Local Exchange Access Line, per month $55.49 (I) 
 Data/Fax Line, per month $36.49 
   
Long Distance Service  
   
 Data/Fax Line Long Distance  
 Intrastate calling, per minute $0.07 
  
 Toll Free Long Distance  
 Toll Free Number, per number, per month $5.00 
 Intrastate calling, per minute $0.05 
  
Operator Services, per call  
 Operator Assistance $5.00 
 Collect* $5.00 
   
 Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50 
   
 Directory Assistance  
  Local Directory Assistance $2.29 
  National Directory Assistance $2.29 
   
Directory Listing Services  
 Non-listed number, per month $2.99 
 Non-published number, per month $3.99 
 Additional listings – local or foreign, per month $6.00 
 Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00 
   
Features, per use  
 Repeat Dialing $0.75 
 Call Trace $5.00 

 
 
* Service not available in AT&T service areas. 
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 Section 5 
 3rd Revised Page 12 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 12 
 

SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.) 
 
5.8 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont’d.) 
 

5.8.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.) 
 

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges 
 

Local Service,  
 Local Exchange Access Line, per month $50.49 
 Data/Fax Line, per month $36.49 
   
Long Distance Service  
   
 Data/Fax Line Long Distance  
 Intrastate calling, per minute $0.07 
  
 Toll Free Long Distance  
 Toll Free Number, per number, per month $5.00 
 Intrastate calling, per minute $0.05 
  
Operator Services, per call  
 Operator Assistance $5.00 
 Collect* $5.00 
   
 Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50 
   
 Directory Assistance  
  Local Directory Assistance $2.29 
  National Directory Assistance $2.29 
   
Directory Listing Services  
 Non-listed number, per month $2.99 
 Non-published number, per month $3.99 
 Additional listings – local or foreign, per month $6.00 
 Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00 
   
Features, per use  
 Repeat Dialing $0.75 
 Call Trace $5.00 

 
 
* Service not available in AT&T service areas. 

 
 
 
 
 

(I) 
(I) 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2018-0107

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167
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CANCELLED 
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Cancels Original Page 12

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

5.8 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont'd.)

5.8.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges

Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month
Data/Fax Line, per month

Long Distance Service

DatalFax Line Long Distance
Intrastate calling, per minute

Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month
Intrastate calling, per minute

Operator Services. per call
Operator Assistance
Collect*

Busy Line Interrupt*

Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance
National Directory Assistance

Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month
Non-published number, per month
Additional listings - local or foreign, per month
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month

Features, per use
Repeat Dialing
Call Trace

* Service not available in AT&T service areas.

Issued: August 4,2016
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO

1000 Progress Place
Concord, North Carolina 28025

$45.99
$31.99

$0.07

$5.00
$0.05

$5.00
$5.00 (C)

$4.50 (C)

$1.75
$1.25

$2.99
$3.99
$6.00
$25.00

$0.75
$5.00

(C)

Effective: August 15,2016

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0025

CANCELLED 
November 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2018-0042



ACN Communication Services, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 5

Original Page 12

5.8

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont'd.)

5.8.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges

(N)

Issued: May 16,2013
Issued by:

Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month
DatalFax Line, per month

Long Distance Service

DatalFax Line Long Distance
Intrastate calling, per minute

Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month
Intrastate calling, per minute

Operator Services, per call
Operator Assistance
Collect

Busy Line Interrupt

Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance
National Directory Assistance

Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month
Non-published number, per month
Additional listings - local or foreign, per month
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month

Features, per use
Repeat Dialing
Call Trace

Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place NE
Concord, North Carolina 28025

$45.99
$31.99

$0.07

$5.00
$0.05

$5.00
$5.00

$4.50

$1.75
$1.25

$2.99
$3.99
$6.00
$25.00

$0.75
$5.00

(N)

Effective: June 15,2013

M01l302

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2013-0524

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0025 
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SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.) 

 

5.9 ACN Business Advantage Plus, (Cont’d.) 
 

5.9.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.) 

 
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges 

 
Local Service,   
 Local Exchange Access Line, per month $41.49 (I) 
 Data/Fax Line, per month $36.49 
   
Long Distance Service  
   
 Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.07 
  
 Data/Fax Line Long Distance  
 Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.07 
  
 Toll Free Long Distance  
 Toll Free Number, per number, per month $5.00 
 Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.05 
   
Operator Services, per call  
 Operator Assistance $5.00 
 Collect* $5.00 
   
 Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50 
   
 Directory Assistance  
  Local Directory Assistance $2.29 
  National Directory Assistance $2.29 
   
Directory Listing Services  
 Non-listed number, per month $2.99 
 Non-published number, per month $3.99 
 Additional listings – local or foreign, per month $6.00 
 Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00 
   
Features, per use  
 Repeat Dialing $0.75 
 Call Trace $5.00 

 
 
* Service not available in AT&T service areas. 
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1000 Progress Place 
Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 
 Section 5 
 3rd Revised Page 15 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 15 
 

SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.) 
 
5.9 ACN Business Advantage Plus, (Cont’d.) 
 

5.9.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.) 
 

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges 
 

Local Service,  
 Local Exchange Access Line, per month $36.49 
 Data/Fax Line, per month $36.49 
   
Long Distance Service  
   
 Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.07 
  
 Data/Fax Line Long Distance  
 Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.07 
  
 Toll Free Long Distance  
 Toll Free Number, per number, per month $5.00 
 Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.05 
   
Operator Services, per call  
 Operator Assistance $5.00 
 Collect* $5.00 
   
 Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50 
   
 Directory Assistance  
  Local Directory Assistance $2.29 
  National Directory Assistance $2.29 
   
Directory Listing Services  
 Non-listed number, per month $2.99 
 Non-published number, per month $3.99 
 Additional listings – local or foreign, per month $6.00 
 Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00 
   
Features, per use  
 Repeat Dialing $0.75 
 Call Trace $5.00 

 
 
* Service not available in AT&T service areas. 
 

 
 

(I) 
(I) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2018-0107

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167
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SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

5.9 ACN Business Advantage Plus, (Cont'd.)

5.9.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges

Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month
DatalFax Line, per month

Long Distance Service

Intrastate calling, per minute:

Data/Fax Line Long Distance
Intrastate calling, per minute:

Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month
Intrastate calling, per minute:

Operator Services, per call
Operator Assistance
Collect*

Busy Line Interrupt*

Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance
National Directory Assistance

Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month
Non-published number, per month
Additional listings -local or foreign, per month
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month

Features, per use
Repeat Dialing
Call Trace

* Service not available in AT&T service areas.

Issued: August 4,2016
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO

1000 Progress Place
Concord, North Carolina 28025

$31.99
$31.99

$0.07

$0.07

$5.00
$0.05

$5.00
$5.00 (C)

$4.50 (C)

$1.75
$1.25

$2.99
$3.99
$6.00
$25.00

$0.75
$5.00

(C)

Effective: August 15,2016

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0025

CANCELLED 
November 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2018-0042
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Section 5

Original Page 15

5.9

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

ACN Business Advantage Plus, (Cont'd.)

5.9.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges

(N)

Issued: May 16,2013
Issued by:

Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month
DatalFax Line, per month

Long Distance Service

Intrastate calling, per minute:

DatalFax Line Long Distance
Intrastate calling, per minute:

Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month
Intrastate calling, per minute:

Operator Services, per call
Operator Assistance
Collect

Busy Line Interrupt

Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance
National Directory Assistance

Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month
Non-published number, per month
Additional listings - local or foreign, per month
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month

Features, per use
Repeat Dialing
Call Trace

Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place NE
Concord, North Carolina 28025

$31.99
$31.99

$0.07

$0.07

$5.00
$0.05

$5.00
$5.00

$4.50

$1.75
$1.25

$2.99
$3.99
$6.00
$25.00

$0.75
$5.00

(N)

Effective: June 15,2013

MOll 302

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2013-0524

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0025 
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 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services 

 

A. AT&T Service Area 

 

.1 ACN Advantage Home** 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $39.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99  

  

 

 

.2 ACN Advantage Plus** 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $42.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective January 5, 2006 this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 
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 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services 

 

A. AT&T Service Area 

 

.1 ACN Advantage Home** 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $35.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99  

  

 

 

.2 ACN Advantage Plus** 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $38.99 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective January 5, 2006 this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 
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 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. SWBT Service Area, (Cont'd.) 

 

.2 ACN Advantage Unlimited** 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $53.75 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective January 5, 2006 this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 
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FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service CommissionCANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



												

CANCELLED 
August 25, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



   

	

    
 

  
   

 

	

  

  

	

   

	

  

	

  
   

	

 
 

	

 

	

  

   

	

 

   

   

	

   

 

	

   
   

  
   

	



									



 
Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 5th Revised Page 7.1 

Cancels 4th Revised Page 7.1 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.3 ACN Advantage Home - Standard and Value Options** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $34.95 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective November 19, 2009, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. 
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Issued:  October 12, 2016 Effective: October 22, 2016 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 4
th
 Revised Page 7.1 

Cancels 3
rd

 Revised Page 7.1 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.3 ACN Advantage Home - Standard and Value Options** 
 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $30.95 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective November 19, 2009, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053

CANCELLED 
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Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
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Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053
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Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3rd Revised Page 7.2 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7.2 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.4 ACN Advantage Plus - Standard and Value Options** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $36.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective November 19, 2009, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. 
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Missouri Public 
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CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



												

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service CommissionCANCELLED 
November 19, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2010-0256



													

CANCELLED 
August 25, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



 
Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 4th Revised Page 7.3 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7.3 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.5 ACN Advantage Unlimited II** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge:  

 ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: $51.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax line: $13.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective November 19, 2009, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. 
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Issued:  October 12, 2016 Effective: October 22, 2016 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3
rd

 Revised Page 7.3 

Cancels 2
nd

 Revised Page 7.3 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.5 ACN Advantage Unlimited II** 
 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge:  

 ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: $47.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax line: $13.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Effective November 19, 2009, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053

CANCELLED 
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    FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2010-0256 

CANCELLED 
October 22, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053



														

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service CommissionCANCELLED 
November 19, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2010-0256



														

CANCELLED 
August 25, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



 
Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3rd Revised Page 7.4 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7.4 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.6 ACN Advantage Home - Standard and Value Options VI** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $30.00 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

**Effective February 13, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 
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Issued:  October 12, 2016 Effective: October 22, 2016 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 2
nd

 Revised Page 7.4 

Cancels 1
st
 Revised Page 7.4 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.6 ACN Advantage Home - Standard and Value Options VI** 
 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $26.00 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

**Effective February 13, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 

 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2012-0338

CANCELLED 
October 22, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053



CANCELLED 
February 10, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0338



 
Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 2nd Revised Page 7.5 

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7.5 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.7 ACN Advantage Plus - Standard and Value Options VI** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $29.00 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

**Effective February 13, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2020-0167

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
02

/1
4/

20
23

 - 
JC

-2
02

3-
01

25



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2012-0338

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



CANCELLED 
February 10, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0338



 
Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 4th Revised Page 7.6 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7.6 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont’d.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont’d.) 

 
.8 ACN Advantage Unlimited VI** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge:  

 ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: $46.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax line: $13.99 

 
 

B. Sprint Service Area 

 

Service not yet available 

 

 

C. CenturyTel Service Area 

 

Service not yet available 

 

 

 

**Effective February 13, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 
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Issued:  October 12, 2016 Effective: October 22, 2016 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3
rd

 Revised Page 7.6 

Cancels 2
nd

 Revised Page 7.6 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont’d.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont’d.) 

 
.8 ACN Advantage Unlimited VI** 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge:  

 ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: $42.99 (R) 

 Data/Fax line: $13.99 

 
 

B. Sprint Service Area 

 

Service not yet available 

 

 

C. CenturyTel Service Area 

 

Service not yet available 

 

 

 

**Effective February 13, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 

 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0023 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. 

SECTION 7- RATES, (CONT'D.) 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 

.8 ACN Advantage Unlimited VI** 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

P.S.C. MO. TariffNo. 2 
Section 7 

2nd Revised Page 7.6 
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7.6 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7 .1.1 of this 
tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 
who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 
service to ACN. 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

Monthly Recurring Charge: 
ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: 
Data/Fax line: 

B. Sprint Service Area 

Service not yet available 

C. CenturyTel Service Area 

Service not yet available 

$43.49 
$13.99 

**Effective February 13, 2012, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 

Issued: July 31, 2015 Effective: August 10, 2015 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 
ACN Communication Services, Inc. 
1000 Progress Place NE 
Concord, NC 28025 

(I) 

CANCELLED 
October 22, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2012-0338

CANCELED  
August 10, 2015  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0023



CANCELLED 
February 10, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0338



 
Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3rd Revised Page 7.7 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7.7 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.9 ACN Advantage Plus VII 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $35.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 
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Issued:  April 11, 2016 Effective: April 23, 2016 

 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

ACN Communication Services, LLC 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, NC  28025 MOl1602 

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 2
nd

 Revised Page 7.7 

Cancels 1
st
 Revised Page 7.7 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 
 

.9 ACN Advantage Plus VII 
 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Local Service, per month  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $31.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0262

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0023 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. 

SECTION 7 -RATES, (CONT'D.) 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 

.9 ACN Advantage Plus VII 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

P.S.C. MO. TariffNo. 2 
Section 7 

1st Revised Page 7. 7 
Cancels Original Page 7.7 

Service connection charges may apply, see Section 7 .1.1 of this 
tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 
who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 
service to ACN. 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

Local Service, per month 
Local Exchange Access Line: 
Data/Fax Line: 

$27.49 
$13.99 

Issued: July 31, 2015 Effective: August 10, 2015 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 
ACN Communication Services, Inc. 
1000 Progress Place NE 
Concord, NC 28025 

(I) 

CANCELLED 
April 23, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0262



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2012-0338

CANCELED  
August 10, 2015  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0023



Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3rd Revised Page 7.8 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7.8 

 

 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 

 
.10 ACN Advantage Unlimited VII 

 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7.1.1 of this 

tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 

who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 

service to ACN. 

 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge:  

 ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: $51.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax line: $13.99 
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Service Commission 
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FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0023 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. 

SECTION 7- RATES, (CONT'D.) 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

7.2.2 Residential Bundled Services, (Cont'd.) 

A. AT&T Service Area, (Cont'd.) 

.10 ACN Advantage Unlimited VII 

a. Non-Recurring Charges 

P.S.C. MO. TariffNo. 2 
Section 7 

1st Revised Page 7.8 
Cancels Original Page 7.8 

Service connection charges may apply. See Section 7.1.1 ofthis 
tariff. The Service Connection fee is waived for those Customers 
who retain their existing telephone number when switching their 
service to ACN. 

b. Monthly and Usage Rates 

Monthly Recurring Charge: 
ACN Advantage Unlimited Access Line: 
Data/Fax line: 

$43.49 
$13.99 

Issued: July 31,2015 Effective: August 10,2015 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 
ACN Communication Services, Inc. 
1000 Progress Place NE 
Concord, NC 28025 

(I) 

CANCELLED 
April 23, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2016-0262
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CANCELED  
August 10, 2015  
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Service Commission 
JC-2016-0023
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1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 3rd Revised Page 8 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 8 

 

SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

7.2 Local Exchange Services, (Cont'd.) 

 

7.2.3 Residential Stand-Alone Local Exchange Service 

 

A. SWBT Service Area 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge  

 Local Exchange Access Line: $27.99 (I) 

 Data/Fax Line: $13.99  

  

Local Calls above the Call Allowance: $0.01 per minute 
 
 

B. Sprint Service Area 

 

Service not yet available 

 

C. CenturyTel Service Area 

 

Service not yet available 
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CANCELLED 
August 25, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



						



______________
________________

CANCELLED 
June 15, 2013 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2013-0524



								

CANCELLED 
November 19, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2010-0256

Should be 3rd Revised Page 9

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 9
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August 25, 2008 
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CANCELLED 
June 15, 2013 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2013-0524



												



																

CANCELLED 
November 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2018-0042



  

	

    
 

  
	    

   

	

 

 

	

 

	

  

   

	

  

   

   

	

   

 

	

   
   

  
   

	

    

    
   
   

 

  

  

 



												



																

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0025 



  

	

    
 

  
	    

    

	

  

 

	

  

	

  

             
    

	

  

   

	

  

   

   

	

   

 

	

   
   
  

   

	

    

    
    
  
   

    
     

 



																						



ACN Communication Services, Inc.

SECTION 7 - RATES, (CONTID.)

7.3 Supplemental Services, (Cont'd.)

7.3.4 Busy Line Verification and Interrupt

A. SWBT Service Area

Busy Line Verification, per request
Emergency Interruption

B. Sprint Service Area

Service not yet available

C. CenturyTel Service Area

Service not yet available

P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 7

2nd Revised Page 13
Cancels 1sl Revised Page 13

Residence
$1.50
$1.50

(D)

I
(D)

Issued: May 16,2013
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO

1000 Progress Place NE
Concord, North Carolina 28025

Effective: June 15, 2013

M01l302

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2013-0524

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0025 



	

  

   

	

  

   

   

	

   

 

	

   
   
  

   

	

      
 

  
   

  

  

    

	

  

    
  

CANCELLED 
June 15, 2013 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2013-0524



							



					

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission
CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0768



				

CANCELLED 
August 25, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



	

  

   

	

 

   

   

	

   

 

	

   
   

  
   

	

      
 

   
   

  

  

  

	

  

 
    
    

     



			



 
Issued:  January 3, 2017 Effective: February 3, 2017 

 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

ACN Communication Services, LLC 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 8 

 1
st
 Revised Page 1 

 Cancels Original Page 1 

 

 SECTION 8 – TOLL SERVICES 

 

All Services referenced in this Section are grandfathered and available to existing Customers 

only. Services are not available to new installations. 

 

8.1 General 

 

Rates and regulations for the Toll Services offered by the Company may be found in P.S.C. MO. 

Tariff No. 1. 

 

(N) 

(N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0137

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2019 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2020-0004



				

CANCELLED 
February 3, 2017 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0137 



Issued:  March 25, 2020 Effective: April 5, 2020 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 11 

 2nd Revised Page 4 

 Cancels 1st Revised Page 4 

 

 SECTION 11 – PROMOTIONS, (CONT'D.) 

 

11.6 2007 ACN Advantage Unlimited II Promotion 

 

Beginning March 1, 2007 and continuing through February 28, 2008, new residential Customers 

are eligible to subscribe to ACN Advantage Unlimited II, a bundled local exchange service, at a 

discounted promotional rate. ACN Advantage Unlimited II voice lines provide Customers with 

unlimited local calling, selected calling features at no additional charge and unlimited direct dial 

intrastate/interstate toll calling. All other terms and conditions of the service apply as tariffed. 

 

Local Exchange Line, per month: $46.99 (I) 

 

 

11.7 2007 ACN Advantage Plus – Standard and Value Options Promotion 

 

Beginning March 1, 2007 and continuing through February 28, 2008, new residential Customers 

are eligible to subscribe to ACN Advantage Plus – Standard and Value Options, a bundled local 

exchange service, at a discounted promotional rate. ACN Advantage Plus – Standard and Value 

Options voice lines provide Customers with unlimited local calling and selected calling features 

at no additional charge. All other terms and conditions of the service apply as tariffed. 

 

Local Exchange Line, per month: $32.99 (I) 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JC-2020-0167
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Issued:  October 12, 2016 Effective: October 22, 2016 

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO 

1000 Progress Place 

Concord, North Carolina 28025  

ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 11 

 1
st
 Revised Page 4 

 Cancels Original Page 4 

 

 SECTION 11 – PROMOTIONS, (CONT'D.) 

 

11.6 2007 ACN Advantage Unlimited II Promotion 

 

Beginning March 1, 2007 and continuing through February 28, 2008, new residential Customers 

are eligible to subscribe to ACN Advantage Unlimited II, a bundled local exchange service, at a 

discounted promotional rate. ACN Advantage Unlimited II voice lines provide Customers with 

unlimited local calling, selected calling features at no additional charge and unlimited direct dial 

intrastate/interstate toll calling. All other terms and conditions of the service apply as tariffed. 

 

Local Exchange Line, per month: $42.99 (I) 

 

 

11.7 2007 ACN Advantage Plus – Standard and Value Options Promotion 

 

Beginning March 1, 2007 and continuing through February 28, 2008, new residential Customers 

are eligible to subscribe to ACN Advantage Plus – Standard and Value Options, a bundled local 

exchange service, at a discounted promotional rate. ACN Advantage Plus – Standard and Value 

Options voice lines provide Customers with unlimited local calling and selected calling features 

at no additional charge. All other terms and conditions of the service apply as tariffed. 

 

Local Exchange Line, per month: $28.99 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053

CANCELLED 
April 5, 2020 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JC-2020-0167



CANCELLED 
October 22, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2017-0053




